PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hermann Saunter	10/06/2007
Thomas Riedle	10/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baustoffwerke Gebhart & Sohe GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Hochstrasse 2
Internal Address:	D-88317
City:	Aichstetten
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10818438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LORWER P29AUS
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 2

source=p29aus.assignment.tiff#page1.tif source=p29aus.assignment.tiff#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020071 FRAME: 0495

500391774

DP \$40.00 10

Nr.9541 -S. 3 ---

Anlage hz

KRH COSSPAUS

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/818,438

Flied: April 05, 2004

In consideration of one Dofar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if name than one, hereby assigns to

Baustoffwerke Gebhart & Söhne GribH & Cu. KG Hochstrasse 2, D-88317 Aichsteiten / Germany

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "axid assignee"), the entire rigid, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR ARTIFICIALLY AGEING BLOCKS

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The unclassiqued hereby authorizes and requests the attencys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the data and senial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the inquest and at the expense of said assigned, in execute any divisional continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any outs, declaration or affidiavit relating thereto, and any application for the relative or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and in the world of any application or Letters Patent assigned homen incoming involved in interference, to comparate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in matters of preparity and executing the preferrious y statement and giving and producing evidence in support them of. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any attentions acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, wherein said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the letter the which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and underly as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignce the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign condities, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in congection with any application for the priority interest colors.

CAS POSTON BACKET	
e of this assignment is carrie	ed out in force of judgement
berlandesgenicht Korlsruhe,	Sermany. According to this
ssignment has to be affixe	d with a signature which is not
declaration of will. Therefo	ire I expressly declare that it
to assign the patent applicati	orz to Boustoffwerke beckart &
Lauter Themmann	schne smbH&Co K5.
(SAUTER Hernand)	
	of this assignment is carried berlandesgericht Karlsruhe, ssignwent has to be affixed declaration of with. Therefore assign the patent application of Lauter Laurence.

STATE OF	Септалу
	•
COLINIA DE	Gennany

PATENT REEL: 020071 FRAME: 0496

Nr.9541 5.S. 402703

Anlage kl

KBH 6385P/US

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/818.438

Filed: April 05, 2004

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to

Baustoffwerke Gebhart & Söhne GribH & Co. KG Hochstresse 2, D-88317 Aichstetten / Germany

its successors and assigns (hereinatiar called "said assignee"), the entire right, litle and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Latters Patent of the United States, entitled

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR AFITIFICIALLY AGEING BLOCKS

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignes.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invertion or improvements, and any cath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissus or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to coperate to the best of the shifty of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing swidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

The signal of the long to be affixed generally Bourtoffwe	the of this disignment in carried out in force of judgement 6051/06 beganish Radsrohe, Germany. According to this decision the disignment has I with a signature which is not directed to a declaration of will. Therefore declare that it is not my will to assign the patent application to be Gethert 8 13 has Gmk4 & Co KG.
. m.c	1007 (RIEDLE, Thomas)
Vb. 10.	100 I was
(Date)	(RIEDLE, Thomas)
STATE OF	Gентану, вы-
COUNTY OF	Germany

PATENT REEL: 020071 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 11/06/2007